
Page 1 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      1

Item#

HURON CONSULTING

Vendor Name

RA1214112

Contract No. Contract Period

To 12/31/3021Cooperative Contract

Method of Procurement

PCS

Service  
Type

0135

Agency #

 University of Arkansas at Fayetteville

Agency Name

UA Fayetteville

Division

 $140,000.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $140,000.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $140,000.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $140,000.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

02

Amend
No.

Review of Office of Sponsored Programs administrative functions to include business process/policies; organization 
structure; staff; use of WorkDay; key performance measures. Contract Summary

02/24/2021

Extend contract term for continuation of review services for Office of Sponsored Programs research administration 
functions within the Research & Innovation Office.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

E1



Page 2 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      2

Item#

ADVANTAGE BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

Vendor Name

4600043351

Contract No. Contract Period

To 09/30/2022Competitive Bid

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0400

Agency #

 AR Agriculture Department

Agency Name Division

 $1,670,329.50 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $1,670,329.50 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $238,618.50 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $238,618.50 

Original Contract  
Amount

03

Amend
No.

PICKUP & TRANSPORT OF ANIMAL SPECIMENSContract Summary

10/01/2018

PICKUP & TRANSPORT OF ANIMAL SPECIMENSPurpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 3 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      3

Item#

COVENANT RECOVERY INC

Vendor Name

4600036582

Contract No. Contract Period

ToRequest for Qualifications

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0485

Agency #

 Department of Community Correction

Agency Name

 $7,381,962.40 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

Original Total 
Projected Amount 

$6,381,962.40 

Division

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $6,381,962.40 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

Original Contract  
Amount

 $1,595,490.60 

07

Amend
No.

Contract Summary

To extend time for one (1) year for re-entry housing to provide comprehensive community based treatment services.  Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

9/30/202212/16/2015



Page 4 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      4

Item#

RE-NU LIFE CENTER

Vendor Name

4600047580

Contract No. Contract Period

ToRequest for Qualifications

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0485

Agency #

 Department of Community Correction

Agency Name

 $658,233.38 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

Original Total 
Projected Amount 

$238,233.38 

Division

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $343,233.38 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

Original Contract  
Amount

 $88,233.38

04

Amend
No.

Contract Summary

To extend time for one (1) year to continue to provide comprehensive community based treatment services.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

1/30/2018 9/30/2022



Page 5 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      5

Item#

COMPUTER AID INC

Vendor Name

4600045337

Contract No. Contract Period

To 10/31/2022Cooperative Contract

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0710

Agency #

 Arkansas Department of Human Services

Agency Name

Office of Information Technology

Division

 $286,208.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $286,208.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $286,208.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $286,208.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

02

Amend
No.

To initiate a contract for lead developer services for database upgrade, support and application development and 
testing. Contract Summary

10/18/2019

To amend to extend for time only to continue lead developer services for database upgrade, support and application 
development and testing.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 6 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      6

Item#

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP

Vendor Name

4600045338

Contract No. Contract Period

To 09/30/2022Cooperative Contract

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0710

Agency #

 Arkansas Department of Human Services

Agency Name

Office of Information Technology

Division

 $436,470.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $405,915.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $145,490.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $135,305.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

03

Amend
No.

Implementation of Jump Technology Services for Adult Protective Services Advanced Reporting including training, data 
conversion, training plan and annual licensing and hosting. 

Service coverage area:  Statewide

Contract Summary

10/18/2019

Amend to extend for time only to continue Jump Technology Services for Adult Protective Services Advanced 
Reporting.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 7 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      7

Item#

SAVE THE CHILDREN 
FEDERATION INC

Vendor Name

4600043158

Contract No. Contract Period

To 09/30/2022Request for Proposal

Method of Procurement

PCS

Service  
Type

0810

Agency #

 Department of Workforce Services

Agency Name Division

 $4,550,000.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $4,550,000.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $114,033.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $570,165.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

04

Amend
No.

Fund in-school, after school and summer programming for high poverty children and youth throughout the State of 
Arkansas. Contract Summary

09/01/2018

Date ExtentionPurpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 8 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      8

Item#

BODE CELLMARK 
FORENSICS INC

Vendor Name

4600043187

Contract No. Contract Period

To 09/30/2022Invitation for Bid

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0955

Agency #

 Crime Laboratory

Agency Name Division

 $690,773.12 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $680,000.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $172,693.28 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $680,000.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

03

Amend
No.

DNA BACKLOG OUTSOURCING LAB SERVICESContract Summary

10/01/2018

The purpose of this amendment is to renew the contract for an additional year. There is a price per test increase, 
however no increase in total projected costs.  Contract is for DNA data banking services.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 9 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      9

Item#

DNA LABS INTERNATIONAL

Vendor Name

4600043190

Contract No. Contract Period

To 09/30/2022Invitation for Bid

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0955

Agency #

 Crime Laboratory

Agency Name Division

 $1,344,000.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $1,344,000.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $336,000.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $1,344,000.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

03

Amend
No.

FORENSIC DNA OUTSOURCING SERVICESContract Summary

10/01/2018

The purpose of this amendment is to renew the contract for an additional year. There is a price per test increase, 
however no  increase in total projected costs. Services are for forensic DNA sample testing.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 10 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

     10

Item#

INQUIRIES ACQUISITION 
LLC

Vendor Name

4600045414

Contract No. Contract Period

To 10/24/2022Invitation for Bid

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0990

Agency #

 Crime Information Center

Agency Name Division

 $3,650,900.50 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $3,237,500.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $525,233.50 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $462,500.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

03

Amend
No.

ARREST DISPOSITION RECOVERY SERVICESContract Summary

10/25/2019

The purpose of this amendment is to extend an additional year with no money added. Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change




