
Intergovernmental Contracts
FOR ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL REVIEW

SUMMARY SCHEDULE OF STATE AGENCY CONTRACTS

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600041592Contract Number:

ARState:

IGV

LITTLE ROCK

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-MEDICAL
SCIENCES

Contractor:

Location:

06/30/201812/15/2017

Federal - 100% - [Opioid State Targeted Response - CFDA]Funding:

Org. Term:

Human Services Department

Division of Aging, Adults, and Behavioral
Health Services

$1,665,400.00

$1,665,400.00

$1,400,000.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Div/Prog:

Agency:1.

MOF:

Service Type: Professional Consultant Services (PCS)

History:

09/29/2020To amend to extend for time only for State Opioid Response/Medication
assisted Therapy Services.

747,120.410.00Amd. 4

09/29/2019Amend to extend time only and continue the agreement with UAMS for the
State Opioid Response (SOR) Medication Assisted Treatment Recovery
initiative for Arkansas rural communities (MATRIARC) & Project ECHO
(Extension for Community Healthcare Outcomes).

270,268.760.00Amd. 3

06/30/2019Amend to add funding and State Opioid Response (SOR) Medication
Assisted Treatment Recovery initiative for Arkansas rural communities
(MATRIARC) & Project ECHO funding to provide medical professional
training to encourage Drug Enforcement Agency waivered physicians of
prescribing FDA approved drugs to funded substance disorder treatment
facilities in order to maintain MAT services. Also to update total projected
cost.

152,504.18957,700.00Amd. 2

Original:

06/30/2019Amend to add funding, extend and continue the agreement with UAMS to
provide medical professional training to encourage DEA-waivered medical
professional to perform MAT services, understand the requirements,
protocols, and benefits.

19,629.74329,075.00Amd. 1

378,625.00 To provide medical professional training to encourage Drug Enforcement
Agency-waivered medical professionalsto perform Medication Assisted
Therapy services, understand the requirements, protocols, and benefits.
Trainingwith substance use treatment providers about relationships with
waivered medical professionals. Recruitment ofmedical professionals with
the possibility of waiver or encouragement of waivered personnel to begin
prescribing. Statewide coverage area.

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600041135Contract Number:

ARState:

IGV

LITTLE ROCK

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTHContractor:

Location:

09/30/201810/01/2017

Federal - 100% - [USDA Summer Food Service Program for Children]Funding:

Org. Term:

Human Services Department

Division of Child Care & Early Childhood
Education

$150,104.00

$150,104.00

$99,000.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Div/Prog:

Agency:2.

MOF:

Service Type: Professional Consultant Services (PCS)

History:

12/31/2019Amend to extend for time only to continue the Summer Food Service
Program.

142,660.710.00Amd. 2

Original:

09/30/2019Amend to extend, add funding and update the Total Projected Cost for
inspection and food service education for the USDA Summer Food Service
Program.

79,093.6251,104.00Amd. 1

99,000.00  To provide inspection and food service education to the Summer Food
Service Program in the Health and Nutrition Unit.    Coverage Area is
statewide.

14-Oct-19Intergovernmental Contracts Page    1

G

Item G page 1



Out-of-State Contracts
FOR ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL REVIEW

SUMMARY SCHEDULE OF STATE AGENCY CONTRACTS

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600033604Contract Number:

TNState:

RFQ

MEMPHIS

LIGHTHOUSE MISSION MINISTRIES INCContractor:

Location:

09/30/201810/08/2014

Other - 100% - [Best Practice]Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$2,118,034.00

$2,118,034.00

$843,642.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:1.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

History:

09/30/2020To extend time for one (1) year for transitional housing to provide
comprehensive community based treatment services.

1,044,044.000.00Amd. 5

09/30/2019Extend dates to 10/01/2017 to 09/30/2018 Transitional Housing is a program
that provides housing by licensed facility for offenders who have either been
transferred or paroled from the ADC or ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board.

626,574.00430,750.00Amd. 4

09/30/2018Extend dates to 10/01/2017 to 09/30/2018 Transitional Housing is a program
that provides housing by licensed facility for offenders who have either been
transferred or paroled from the ADC or ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board.

350,494.00843,642.00Amd. 3

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600043681Contract Number:

MDState:

IB

ROCKVILLE

WESTAT INCContractor:

Location:

12/31/201901/01/2019

Federal - 100% - [CDC, PHHS Block Grant]Funding:

Org. Term:

Health Department

$47,646.20

$95,292.40

$333,523.40Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:2.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

Original:

12/31/2020Vendor''''s staff of Certified Tumor Registrars (CTRs) will provide technical
services for the Arkansas Central Cancer Registry (ACCR) administered by
the Arkansas Department of Health (ADH).  Services will consist of
performing data operations for case-finding audits, re-abstracting audits and
re-coding audits.  Audits will be performed remotely using Remote Desktop
(RD) Web Access and ACCR''''s in-house database CancerCORE so travel
by the vendor will not be required.

40,895.5047,646.20Amd. 1

47,646.20 Vendor''''s staff of Certified Tumor Registrars (CTRs) will provide technical
services for the Arkansas Central Cancer Registry (ACCR) administered by
the Arkansas Department of Health (ADH).  Services will consist of
performing data operations for case-finding audits, re-abstracting audits and
re-coding audits.  Audits will be performed remotely using Remote Desktop
(RD) Web Access and ACCR''''s in-house database CancerCORE so travel
by the vendor will not be required.

14-Oct-19Out-of-State Contracts Page    1
Item G page 2



In-State Contracts
FOR ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL REVIEW

SUMMARY SCHEDULE OF STATE AGENCY CONTRACTS

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600033398Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

PINE BLUFF

COMMITTEE AGAINST SPOUSE ABUSE INCContractor:

Location:

09/30/201810/01/2014

Other - 100% - [BEST PRACTICES]Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$207,135.50

$207,135.50

$148,442.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:1.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

History:

09/30/2020To extend time for one (1) year for transitional housing to provide
comprehensive community based treatment services.

107,518.000.00Amd. 3

09/30/2019To increase price for Transitional Housing in which to provide a
comprehensive community based treatment services

70,978.0058,693.50Amd. 2

Original:

09/30/2019To increase price for Transitional Housing in which to provide a
comprehensive community based treatment services

70,978.000.00Amd. 1

148,442.00 To increase price for Transitional Housing in which to provide a
comprehensive community based treatment services

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600039393Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

NEWPORT

CORNERSTONE MINISTRY INCContractor:

Location:

09/30/201812/05/2016

Other - 100% - [BEST PRACTICES]Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$243,000.00

$243,000.00

$159,000.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:2.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

History:

09/30/2020To extend time for one (1) year for transitional housing, to provide
comprehensive community based treatment services.

146,270.000.00Amd. 2

Original:

Transitional Housing is a program that provides housing by licensed facility
for offenders who have either been transferred or paroled from the ADC or
ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board.

75,000.0084,000.00Amd. 1

159,000.00 Transitional Housing is a program that provides housing by licensed facility
for offenders who have either been transferred or paroled from the ADC or
ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board.

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600036582Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

PINE BLUFF

COVENANT RECOVERY INCContractor:

Location:

12/15/201812/16/2015

State - 100%Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$11,168,434.20

$11,168,434.20

$6,381,962.40Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:3.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

History:

09/30/2020To extend time for one (1) year for re-entry housing to provide
comprehensive community based treatment services.

3,835,068.580.00Amd. 5

09/30/2019To correct the total projected cost(previously unit of measure used created a
false projected cost) Reentry Facilities provides supervision, housing &
evidence based programs & services directed at addressing  criminogenic
risk.

2,808,816.840.00Amd. 4

14-Oct-19In-State Contracts Page    1
Item G page 3



12/15/2018To correct the total projected cost(previously unit of measure used created a
false projected cost) Reentry Facilities provides supervision, housing &
evidence based programs & services directed at addressing  criminogenic
risk.

1,595,490.604,786,471.80Amd. 3

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600043678Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

MABELVALE

FRESHLY RENEWED TRANSITIONALContractor:

Location:

09/30/201911/08/2018

Other - 100% - [BEST PRACTICES]Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$0.00

-$7,178.00

$135,420.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:4.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

09/30/2020To extend time for one (1) year for transitional housing, to  provide
comprehensive based treatment services.

103,100.000.00Amd. 6

09/30/2019DUE TO PREVIOUS VENDOR NUMBERS 100201042 THE HOPE
HOUSE OF RECOVERY VENDOR NUMBER  CHANGES. A NEW
OUTLINE AGREEMENT HAD TO BE CREATED.

142,598.00-142,598.00Amd. 5

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600043679Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

SCOTT

FRESHLY RENEWED TRANSITIONALContractor:

Location:

09/30/201911/08/2018

Other - 100% - [BEST PRACTICES]Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$35,680.00

$35,680.00

$139,840.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:5.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

09/30/2020To extend time for one (1) year for transitional housing to provide
comprehensive community based treatment services.

88,700.000.00Amd. 3

09/30/2019DUE TO PREVIOUS VENDOR NUMBERS 100223344 FRESHLY
RENEWED TRANSITIONAL VENDOR NUMBER  CHANGES. A NEW
OUTLINE AGREEMENT HAD TO BE CREATED.

104,160.00-104,160.00Amd. 2

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600033405Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

CONWAY

PHOENIX RECOVERY CENTER LLCContractor:

Location:

09/30/201810/01/2014

Other - 100% - [Best Practice]Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$5,886,996.00

$5,886,996.00

$2,106,458.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:6.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

09/30/2020Extend time for one year for transitional housing to provide comprehensive
community based treatment services.

3,248,372.000.00Amd. 5

09/30/2019Extend dates to 10/01/2018 to 09/30/2019 and increase funds for
Transitional Housing, this program provides housing by licensed facility for
offenders who have either been transferred or paroled from the ADC or ACC
by the Arkansas Parole Board.

2,247,552.001,674,080.00Amd. 4

09/30/2018Extend dates to 10/01/2017 to 09/30/2018 Transitional Housing is a program
that provides housing by licensed facility for offenders who have either been
transferred or paroled from the ADC or ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board.

1,705,262.002,106,458.00Amd. 3

14-Oct-19In-State Contracts Page    2
Item G page 4



Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600033407Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

LITTLE ROCK

QUALITY LIVING CENTER INCContractor:

Location:

09/30/201810/01/2014

Other - 100% - [Best Practice]Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$762,640.00

$762,640.00

$315,820.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:7.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

09/30/2020Extend time for one (1) year for transitional housing to provide community
based treatment services.

374,048.000.00Amd. 5

09/30/2018Extend dates to 10/01/2017 to 09/30/2018 Transitional Housing is a program
that provides housing by licensed facility for offenders who have either been
transferred or paroled from the ADC or ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board.

178,586.00131,000.00Amd. 4

09/30/2018Extend dates to 10/01/2017 to 09/30/2018 Transitional Housing is a program
that provides housing by licensed facility for offenders who have either been
transferred or paroled from the ADC or ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board.

132,878.00315,820.00Amd. 3

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600036853Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

HOT SPRINGS

QUAPAW HOUSE INCContractor:

Location:

09/30/201802/23/2016

State - 100%Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$7,969,498.32

$7,969,498.32

$4,553,999.04Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:8.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

09/30/2020To extend time for one (1) year for re-entry housing to provide
comprehensive community based treatment

2,375,091.020.00Amd. 5

09/30/2019To correct the total projected cost(previously unit of measure used created a
false projected cost) Reentry Facilities provides supervision, housing &
evidence based programs & services directed at addressing  criminogenic
risk.

1,807,842.040.00Amd. 4

09/30/2018To correct the total projected cost(previously unit of measure used created a
false projected cost) Reentry Facilities provides supervision, housing &
evidence based programs & services directed at addressing  criminogenic
risk.

1,138,499.763,415,499.28Amd. 3

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600033408Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

HOT SPRINGS

QUAPAW HOUSE INCContractor:

Location:

09/30/201910/01/2014

Other - 100% - [BEST PRACTICES]Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$405,000.00

$405,000.00

$405,000.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:9.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

09/30/2020To extend time for one (1) year for transitional  housing to provide
comprehensive community based treatment services.

209,060.000.00Amd. 2

Original:

09/30/2019For Tranisional Housing in which to provide a comprehensive community
based treatment services.

109,190.00320,000.00Amd. 1

85,000.00 For Transitional Housing in which to provide a comprehensive community
based treatment services.

14-Oct-19In-State Contracts Page    3
Item G page 5



Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600041629Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

HOT SPRINGS

SHALOM RECOVERY CENTERSContractor:

Location:

09/30/201811/01/2017

Other - 100% - [Best Practice]Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$281,620.00

$281,620.00

$177,310.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:10.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

History:

09/30/2020To extend time for one (1) year to provide comprehensive community based
treatment services.

152,360.000.00Amd. 2

Original:

09/30/2019Extend dates and to increase funds for Transitional Housing, this program
provides housing by licensed facilities for offenders who have either been
transferred or paroled by the ADC or ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board.

69,380.00104,310.00Amd. 1

177,310.00 Extend dates and to increase funds for Transitional Housing, this program
provides housing by licensed facilities for offenders who have either been
transferred or paroled by the ADC or ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board.

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600033410Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

LITTLE ROCK

SOBER LIVING INCContractor:

Location:

09/30/201810/01/2014

Other - 100% - [Best Practice]Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$1,069,134.00

$1,069,134.00

$385,094.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:11.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

History:

09/30/2020To extend time for one (1) year for transitional housing to provide
comprehensive community based treatment services.

563,268.000.00Amd. 5

09/30/2019Extend dates to10/01/2018 to 09/30/2019 and increase funds for  Transitional
Housing this program provides housing by licensed facility for offenders
who have either been transferred or paroled from the ADC or ACC by the
Arkansas Parole Board

398,738.00298,946.00Amd. 4

09/30/2018Extend dates to10/01/2017 to 09/30/2018 Transitional Housing is a program
that provides housing by licensed facility for offenders who have either been
transferred or paroled from the ADC or ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board

270,838.00385,094.00Amd. 3

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600033411Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

PINE BLUFF

SOBRIETY INCContractor:

Location:

09/30/201810/01/2014

Other - 100% - [Best Practice]Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$466,536.00

$466,536.00

$287,886.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:12.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

09/30/2020To extend time for one (1) year for transitional housing, to provide
comprehensive community based treatment services.

316,466.000.00Amd. 5

09/30/2019Extend dates to 10/01/2017 to 09/30/2018 Transitional Housing is a program
that provides housing by licensed facility for offenders who have either been
transferred or paroled from the ADC or ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board.

226,626.00178,650.00Amd. 4

09/30/2018Extend dates to 10/01/2017 to 09/30/2018 Transitional Housing is a program
that provides housing by licensed facility for offenders who have either been
transferred or paroled from the ADC or ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board.

154,086.000.00Amd. 3

14-Oct-19In-State Contracts Page    4
Item G page 6



Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600035394Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

LITTLE ROCK

TRANSITIONS FAITH BASED THERAPEUTIC
COMM

Contractor:

Location:

09/30/201807/20/2015

Other - 100% - [Best Practice]Funding:

Org. Term:

Community Correction

$497,444.00

$497,444.00

$316,474.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:13.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

09/30/2020To extend time for one (1) year for transitional housing to provide
comprehensive community based treatment services.

333,120.000.00Amd. 5

09/30/2019Extend dates and increase funds for Transitional Housing this program
provides housing by licensed facility for offenders who have either been
transferred or paroled from the ADC or ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board.

222,050.00180,970.00Amd. 4

09/30/2018Extend dates to 10/01/2017 to 09/30/2018 Transitional Housing is a program
that provides housing by licensed facility for offenders who have either been
transferred or paroled from the ADC or ACC by the Arkansas Parole Board.

161,760.000.00Amd. 3

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600044360Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

BENTON

COUNSELING CLINIC INCContractor:

Location:

06/30/202007/01/2019

Federal - 33% - [Mental Health Block Grant]; State - 67%Funding:

Org. Term:

Human Services Department

Division of Aging, Adults, and Behavioral
Health Services

$990,464.25

$990,464.25

$6,933,249.75Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Div/Prog:

Agency:14.

MOF:

Service Type: Professional Consultant Services (PCS)

Original:

06/30/2020Amend to adjust funding streams for this Community Mental Health services
contract.

0.000.00Amd. 1

990,464.25 To initiate an agreement for the continued provision of mental health
services.

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600044361Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

MONTICELLO

DELTA COUNSELING ASSOCIATESContractor:

Location:

06/30/202007/01/2019

Federal - 27% - [MHBG/SSBG (CFDA-93.958 & 93.667)]; State - 73%Funding:

Org. Term:

Human Services Department

Division of Aging, Adults, and Behavioral
Health Services

$955,926.13

$955,926.13

$6,691,482.91Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Div/Prog:

Agency:15.

MOF:

Service Type: Professional Consultant Services (PCS)

Original:

Amend to adjust funding streams for this Community Mental Health Services
contract.

0.000.00Amd. 1

955,926.13 To initiate an agreement for the continued provision of mental Health
services.  Service coverage area is Ashley, Bradley, Chicot and Drew
counties.

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600044364Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

JONESBORO

NORTHEAST ARKANSAS COMMUNITY
MENTAL

Contractor:

Location:

06/30/202007/01/2019

Federal - 28% - [MHBG (CFDA 93.958), SSBG (CFDA 93.667),]; State - 72%Funding:

Org. Term:

Human Services Department

Division of Aging, Adults, and Behavioral
Health Services

$5,135,957.85

$5,135,957.85

$35,951,704.95Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Div/Prog:

Agency:16.

MOF:

Service Type: Professional Consultant Services (PCS)

14-Oct-19In-State Contracts Page    5
Item G page 7



Original:

Amend to adjust funding streams for this Community Mental Health Services
contract.

0.000.00Amd. 1

5,135,957.85 To initiate an agreement for the continued provision of mental health
services.Service coverage areas are Fulton, Izard, Sharp, Randolph, Clay,
Lawrence, Greene, Independence, Jackson, White, Craighead, Mississippi,
Poinsett, Cross, Woodruff, St. Francis, Monroe, Lee, Phillips and Crittenden
Counties.

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600044365Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

EL DORADO

SOUTH ARKANSAS REGIONAL HEALTH
CENTER

Contractor:

Location:

06/30/202007/01/2019

Federal - 29% - [Mental Health Block Grant (CFDA 93.958), Social Service
Block Grant (CFDA 93.667),]; State - 71%

Funding:

Org. Term:

Human Services Department

Division of Aging, Adults, and Behavioral
Health Services

$1,317,839.27

$1,317,839.27

$9,224,874.89Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Div/Prog:

Agency:17.

MOF:

Service Type: Professional Consultant Services (PCS)

Original:

Amend to adjust funding streams for this Community Mental Health Services
contract.

0.000.00Amd. 1

1,317,839.27 To initiate an agreement for the continued provision of mental health
services. Geographical coverage area is Calhoun, Columbia,
Nevada,Ouachita and Union counties

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600044366Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

PINE BLUFF

SOUTHEAST AR BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCAREContractor:

Location:

06/30/202007/01/2019

Federal - 28% - [MHBG (CFDA 93.958), SSBG (CFDA 93.667)]; State - 72%Funding:

Org. Term:

Human Services Department

Division of Aging, Adults, and Behavioral
Health Services

$1,400,151.90

$1,400,151.90

$9,801,063.30Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Div/Prog:

Agency:18.

MOF:

Service Type: Professional Consultant Services (PCS)

Original:

Amend to adjust funding streams for this Community Mental Health Services
contract.

0.000.00Amd. 1

1,400,151.90 To initiate an agreement for the continued provision of mental health
services.  Service coverage areas are Arkansas, Cleveland, Grant, Jefferson,
and Lincoln Counties.

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600044362Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

FORT SMITH

WESTERN ARKANSAS COUNSELING &
GUIDANCE

Contractor:

Location:

06/30/202007/01/2019

Federal - 31% - [Mental Health Block Grant]; State - 68%Funding:

Org. Term:

Human Services Department

Division of Aging, Adults, and Behavioral
Health Services

$2,223,618.73

$2,223,618.73

$15,565,331.11Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Div/Prog:

Agency:19.

MOF:

Service Type: Professional Consultant Services (PCS)

History:

To update the counties for this Community Mental Health Services contract.
The additional counties are Crawford, Franklin, Logan, Polk, Scott, and
Sebastian..

0.000.00Amd. 2

14-Oct-19In-State Contracts Page    6
Item G page 8



Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600033603Contract Number:

ARState:

RFQ

Fort Smith

Western Arkansas Counseling & Guidance Center,
Inc.

Contractor:

Location:

06/30/201502/01/2015

Federal - 100% - [Social Service Block Grant (CFDA# 93.667); Substance
Abuse Prev/Trmt Block Grant (CFDA# 93.959)]

Funding:

Org. Term:

Human Services Department

Division of Children & Family Services

$910,000.00

$890,000.00

$455,000.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Div/Prog:

Agency:20.

MOF:

Service Type: Professional Consultant Services (PCS)

06/30/2020Amend to reduce funding, revise budget and revise the funding availability
for Substance Abuse Services.

574,229.40-20,000.00Amd. 9

06/30/2020Amend to extend, add funding, revise budget , update funding availability
and the total projected cost for substance abuse treatment.

549,482.20120,000.00Amd. 8

06/30/2019Amend to extend, add funding and revise the budget and funding availability
for substance abuse treatment services.

445,098.40160,000.00Amd. 7

06/30/2018Amend to extend and add funding, revise budget and funding availability,
update total projected cost for Substance Abuse Treatment.

339,073.90160,000.00Amd. 6

Amend to add funding, revise budget and funding availability for Substance
Abuse Treatment.

323,646.1030,000.00Amd. 5

06/30/2017Amend to extend, add funding, revise the budget and funding availability for
Substance Abuse Treatment.

165,344.00160,000.00Amd. 4

To add funding and revise the budget for Substance Abuse Treatment due to
increased referrals.

121,627.2060,000.00Amd. 3

To amend to add funding and revised budget for Substance Abuse Treatment.57,671.8090,000.00Amd. 2

Original:

06/30/2016To amend to extend, add funding and revise funding availability and
budget/payment schedule for Substance Abuse Treatment in Catchment Area
4.

0.0065,000.00Amd. 1

65,000.00 Substance Abuse Treatment Services in catchment Area 4 (Crawford,
Franklin, Logan, Polk, Scott and Sebastian counties).

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600045288Contract Number:

ARState:

CB

LITTLE ROCK

T SCOTT SIMMONSContractor:

Location:

08/19/202008/23/2019

Cash - 100% - [ ]Funding:

Org. Term:

Veterans Affairs

$0.00

$42,000.00

$294,000.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:21.

MOF:

Service Type: Professional Consultant Services (PCS)

Original: 42,000.00 MEDICAL DIRECTOR FOR NLRVH

14-Oct-19In-State Contracts Page    7
Item G page 9




